# 11718134

# OP \$40.00 11

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Nathalie Vast	10/15/2007
Mathias Muller	10/15/2007
Friedrich Kastner	12/31/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Arjowiggins Security	
Street Address:	117, Quai du President Roosevelt	
City:	Issy Les Moulineaux	
State/Country:	e/Country: FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-92130	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11718134

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)292-4691

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-292-4693

Email: susanne.jones@obrienjones.com

Correspondent Name: Susanne T. Jones
Address Line 1: 8200 Greensboro Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1020A

Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1004.0002-00000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Susanne T. Jones

Total Attachments: 3

source=10040002AsfiledExecutedAssignment011608#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0278

500440489

source=10040002AsfiledExecutedAssignment011608#page2.tif source=10040002AsfiledExecutedAssignment011608#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0279

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 1004.0002 U.S. Application No. 11/718,134

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for United States Letters Patent on April 27, 2007 (Application No. 11/718,134); and
WHEREAS, ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY
a corporation of Prance
whose post office address is 117, Qual du President Roosevelt, F-92130 (ssy Les Moulineaux, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as Assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, IWVE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/718,134, filed April 27, 2007) the filing date and application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, i/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Nathalie VASY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 15/10/2017
ACORESS 24 rue de la Gere 62144 Mont Saint Eloi, FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP French
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Methics MULLER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Fichterweg 4 D-92699 Bechtsrieth, GERMANY		CITIZENSHIP German
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Friedrich KASTNER	ASSIGNOR'S-SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Untersteinbach 17 A-4710 Grietkinchen, AUSTRIA		CITIZENSHIP Austrian

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0280

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION

Attorney Docket No. 1004.0002 U.S. Application No. 11/716,134

(U.S. Rights Only)

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

OCCURIT DEVISE AND OCCUPITE SUFFICIENT SAME
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application for
United States Letters Patent on April 27, 2007 (Application No. 11/718,134); and
WHEREAS, ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY
a corporation of France
whose post office address is 117. Qual du Président Roosevelt, F-82130 Issy Les Moulineaux, FRANCE

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged. I/WE, as Assigner(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sett, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigne, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and call divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all releases thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment:

AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or destrable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, WWE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/ws have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/718,134, filed April 27, 2007) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, !/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

1. FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Nathalic VAST	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 24 rue de la Gere 62144 Mont Saint Eloi, FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP Franch
2. Full name of second assignor, if any Matrias Muller	LIGHTS SA	16- 10. 2007
ADDRESS Fichtsnweg 4 D-92699 Bechtsneth, GERMANY		CITIZENSHIP German
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Friedrich KASTNER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS Untersteinbech 17 A-4710 Griestischen, AUSTRIA		CITZENSHIP Austran

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0281

SOLE/JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 1004.0002 U.S. Application No. 11/718,134

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made an invention entitled:

SECURITY DEVICE AND SECURITY SUPPORT COMPRISING BAME	
for which I/WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith or filed an application that the States Letters Patent on April 27, 2007 (Application No. 11/718,134); and	on for
WHEREAS, ARJOWIGGINS SECURITY a corporation of France	£
a corporation of France  whose post office address is 117, Qual du Président Rooseveil, F-92130 Issy Les Moulineaux, FRANCE	1994 til 1994 til

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, little, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, iWE, as Assigner(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and sot over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, file, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and IWE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY further coverant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful paths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys I/we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No.11/718.134, filed April 27, 2007) the filing date and application when known.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set our hand(s).

**RECORDED: 01/16/2008** 

ADDRESS Untersteinbach 17 A-47 10 Ghestirchen: AUSTRIA		CITIZENSHIP Austrian
S. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Friedrich Kastner	ASSIGNORIS GICNATURE	DATE 34. 72. 720 2
ADORESS Flohterwog 4 D-92899 Bechlerieth, GERMANY	ingelein de traditione general general general de la company de la company de la company de la company de la c	CITIZENSAIP German
2. FULL HAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY Marking MULLER	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
ADDRESS 19 chemin de le Marin-ère F-91370 Verde es le Bulason, FRANCE		CITIZENSHIP French
T. FULL NAME OF SCIE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR Nathalle VAST	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 020369 FRAME: 0282